

①  
18/4/21

(RRMSP) 2024.25

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

अनंता अंत बिहरी महामाया PWD रोड में  
कंचनपुर पथ

RWD, Works Div. Dampur DIVISION

Ankara Construction.

SUB-DIVISION

MB No. 1645

Measurement Book

1st on N/C Bill

1

Name of Work—  
 Situation of Work—  
 Agency by which work is executed—  
 Date of Measurement—  
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| Particulars             | Details of actual measurement                           |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                         | No.                                                     | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Work:-          | Repair of Road from                                     |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | Amratha near Bihra Mohabai                              |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | - per P.W.D. Road to Kanha                              |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | - per Road.                                             |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of Agency:-        | Amratha Construction                                    |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | PVT LTD ADD NO:- 56                                     |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | Shivam prasad Apartment, Baga                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | Samiti Road Bahadurpur Patna.                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No:-          | 01 CMB D/2024-25                                        |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of written order:- | 19-06-25                                                |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion:-    |                                                         |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Measurement:-   | 14/7/25                                                 |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Entry:-         | 13/5/25                                                 |    |    |    |                  |
| 1/                      | Detailed Measurement                                    |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | providing and fixing                                    |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | Logo of Ministry of                                     |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | City & not                                              |    |    |    |                  |
| 2/                      | Clearing and grubbing                                   |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | road land including                                     |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | uprooting vegetation.                                   |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | T/S                                                     |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | $2 \times 10 \times 15.0 \times 1.00 = 300 \text{ sqm}$ |    |    |    |                  |
|                         | $2 \times 10 \times 15.0 \times 1.00 = 300 \text{ "}$   |    |    |    |                  |

Total - 600.00 sqm

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |          | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------|------------------|
|                                                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D.       |                  |
| <u>Abstract of Cost</u>                                                        |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| <u>01/01</u> Clearing & Grubbing Road land including uprooting wild vegetation |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| — — — T/S                                                                      |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P-(9) - 0.375 Ha                                                |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P-(14) - 0.100 Ha                                               |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| Total —                                                                        |                               |    |    | 0.475 Ha |                  |
| @ Rs 73248.75 —                                                                |                               |    |    |          | Rs 34793.00      |
| <u>02/10(1)</u> Construction of                                                |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| Subgrade and earthen shoulders — — — T/S                                       |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| For 100m lead                                                                  |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P-(23)                                                          |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| 470.251 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 243.88 —                                           |                               |    |    |          | Rs 114685.00     |
| <u>09/10(11)</u> Construction of                                               |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| Subgrade and earthen shoulders — — — T/S                                       |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| For 100m lead                                                                  |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| 188 Qty vide TMB & P-(23)                                                      |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| 1881.006 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 162.93 —                                          |                               |    |    |          | Rs 306472.00     |

| Particulars                                                                                                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 04/02 Construction of Granular Sub Base with well graded Material (By mix in Place Method) For spreading II material - - - T/S |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P - (15)                                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 33.992 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 2530.72 - Rs 99437=0                                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 05/03 Providing & laying 3 spreading and Compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam - - - T/S                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P - (16)                                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 198.969 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 3640.78 - Rs 724402=00                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 06/04 Providing and applying Primer Coat with Bitumen Emulsion (SS-1) - - - T/S                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P - (17)                                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2013.125 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 52.68 - Rs 106051=00                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 07/05 Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion using emulsion - - - T/S                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P - (18)                                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2013.125 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 18=16 - Rs 36558=00                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Continuation                                                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total -                                                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |

| Particulars                                                                                                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 08/07 Providing and applying<br>back coat with bitumen<br>emulsion using emulsion<br>Pressure Pressure - -<br>- - - T/S |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P- (20)                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2013.125 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 15=34 - Rs 30881=00                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 09/06 Providing and laying<br>bituminous macadam with<br>00-120 TPH hot mix Plant<br>Producing - - - T/S                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P- (19)                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 00=659 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 10009=96 - Rs 1007593=00                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 10/08 Providing and laying<br>dense bituminous<br>concrete with TPH-100-120<br>batch type HMP Producing<br>- - - T/S    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P- (21)                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 50.333 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 12565=40 - Rs 630454=00                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 11 Construction of Panel<br>Concrete Plain cement<br>Concrete Pavement, thickness                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |

| Particulars                                                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| as per design -                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| TIS                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P-(69)                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 997.195 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 600.80 - Rs 6119235=02                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1109) Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick - |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| At Edge BT Portion TIS                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P-(121)                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 100.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 444=04 - Rs 44404=02                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (22) Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick -   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| At Edge for PCC Portion TIS                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P-(9)                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 375.40 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 744=50 - Rs 279485=00                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (23) Providing and fixing Logo of MMGSU Project                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| TIS                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB & P-(5)                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4.00 Nos @ Rs 10685=53 - Rs 42742=00                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |

| Particulars                                                                                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (24) Laying Cement Concrete<br>Pipe NP-3 on First class<br>bedding of granular<br>material - --- T/S<br>Qty vide TMB & P-10 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 50.00 mtr @ Rs 967.97-Rs                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    | 48397=02         |
| Total Rs                                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    | 9641589=02       |
| Add 1% Cess - Rs                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    | 96416=00         |
| Add Seginiorage fees Rs                                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | 149484=00        |
| Total Rs                                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    | 9887489=00       |
| Add GST @ 18% - Rs                                                                                                          |                               |    |    |    | 1773748=00       |
| Net work done value-Rs                                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | 11667237=00      |
| Less AB Per Amr 3.78% -                                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | 444356=          |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    | 11202881=        |
| Deduct Previous Bill -                                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | 7573948          |
| Value -                                                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs- 3887886=00   |
| Net Bill Value-Rs                                                                                                           |                               |    |    |    | 3779351=02       |
| Below as Per agreement                                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 8.38%                                                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs(-) 150418=00  |
| Nett Bill Value - Rs                                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    | 3628933=00       |
| ✓                                                                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Phoor<br>30-10-2015<br>J.E.                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |

12.11.25  
कार्यपालक अभियंता  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग  
कार्य प्रमंडल दानापुर